

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4724/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in CRLM No. 28348/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & HARYANA  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sukhda Pritam, Adv.  
State of Haryana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to amend the  
cause-title.

Let notice be issued to the State of Punjab. Service of notice  
may also be effected through the learned standing counsel for the State of  
Punjab.

Vakalatnama/appearance filed by the State of Haryana is  
ignored.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master